—and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of "1 he City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, as 
amended by chapter 639 of the Laws of 1905, to the amount of five hundred and 
ninety thousand dollars (p590,000), as previously specified herein, the proceeds where-
of to be exclusively applied to the purposes aforesaid.," 

Borough 	Presidents 	.................... 9 	 .. 	 5 
Park Department 	.... 	... 	.. 	....... 8 	 1 	 8 
Department of Water Supply. Gas and

[...]

sary changes in the pipe connections, pulleys and belting and labor of competent engi-
neers and assistants to set the above machines complete, ready for operation, all work 
to be done under the direction of and to the entire satisfaction of the Supervising 
Engineer of this Department, for the sum of nine hundred and twelve dollars ($912) 
(this is the only proposition received), is accepted, as above specified, and you are 
hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 

Respectfully yours, 
J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities of The City of New York, foot of East Twenty-

[...]

237 East Seventy-second street, City. llear Sir—Your 
proposition of April 9. 1909• to furnish all labor and material required to take down 
and rebuild a portion of the coal yard at the City Hospital on Blackwells Island, ac-
cording to specifications. for the suet of seven hundred and fifty-eight dollars 1$758) 
(thtre were two other proposals for this work, as follows: A. S. Traub, $8619; Rubin 
Solomon & Son, $890) is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to 
proceed with the work 

11_v direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully your:,

[...]

throughout, and in accordance with the rules of tine Department of Water Supply, ling of monuments and for making plans showing the location of the monuments; 
Gas and 'Electricity, whose certificate of approval will be furnished, for the sum of i for making necessary surveys and plans, locating stakes and superintending( the set-
two hundred and sixty-four dollars ($264) (there was one other proposal received: ting of forty-four monuments, for the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars ($'S0), 

CHANGES IN DEPARTMENTS. ETC. 

COMMISSIONERS OF ACCOUNTS. 
April 22—Reinstatement of Frank M. 

Donohue, Clerk. at $1,650 per annum, to